
1000 2000 3000 4000

0.5

1

5

10
Natural
Disturbed

Elevation (m a.s.l.)

D
ec

om
po

si
tio

n 
ra

te
 k

 (x
 1

0−3
 d

−1
)

(a)

sav mai flm hom gra cof foc fod fpo fpd fer hel

0.5

1

5

10

D
ec

om
po

si
tio

n 
ra

te
 k

 (x
 1

0−3
 d

−1
)

Vegetation type
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